

## **Executive Director**

## **DeKalb Park District**

Contact Name: John Shea

Contact E-mail: jshea@dekalbparkdistrict.com

Contact Phone: 779-777-7265 Closing Date: 2024-04-22 Salary: 117,000 - \$138,000

## **Description:**

The DeKalb Park District Board of Commissioners is actively seeking a vibrant and skilled professional to assume the pivotal role of Executive Director within our esteemed agency. This is an exceptional opportunity for an individual with a strong educational background and extensive experience in management and administration, particularly in the parks and recreation field.

The ideal candidate for the role of Executive Director with the DeKalb Park District will possess a bachelor's degree from an accredited college or university, focusing on fields such as business management, public or business administration, parks and recreation administration, or a closely related area. Additionally, candidates should bring a wealth of experience, with a minimum of five (5) years in upper-level management or administrative positions, preferably within the parks and recreation field. Prior experience as an Executive Director, while not mandatory, is highly preferred. A crucial aspect of this role is cultivating effective relationships between organizations and individuals, demonstrating a proven track record.

We strongly encourage all interested candidates to apply and contribute to our mission of enriching community well-being through outstanding parks and recreational services. For detailed application procedures and requirements, please refer to the announcement of the vacancy announcement available at the following link:

https://view.flipdocs.com/executive-director-vacancy-2024